

TITLE: TRANSITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (TAP) MANUAL													
TERM: SEPT. 1, 2004 thru AUGUST 31, 2004 Page 01 of 01 P R O G R A M B 8 6 8 - S													
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR		BASIS	Cenveo	Darby	Gray Graphics	Mcdonald & Eudy	NPC, Inc.						
PROGRAM B868-S		OF	Atlanta, GA	Atlanta, GA	Capitol Heights, MD	Temple Hills, MD	Claysburg, PA						
		AWARD	UNIT RA	COST	UNIT RA	COST	UNIT RA	COST	UNIT RA	COST	UNIT RA	COST	
I PROOFS:													
(a)	Composite Dylux/Digital Proof of Text Pages.....per trim/page-size u	184	1.75	322.00	3.00	552.00	1.25	230.00	1.50	276.00	1.50	276.00	
(b)	Digital Proof of Complete Cover.... per proof-----	1	150.00	150.00	75.00	75.00	10.00	10.00	50.00	50.00	30.00	30.00	
II PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Printing Text Pages in a Single Ink Color. . . per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	920	6.50	5,980.00	15.00	13,800.00	4.00	3,680.00	10.50	9,660.00	7.00	6,440.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	32200	3.33	107,226.00	5.00	161,000.00	5.00	161,000.00	3.60	115,920.00	4.20	135,240.00	
(b)	Printing Cover Pages 1, 2, 4 & Backstrip in a Single Ink Color. . .per complete cover. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	150.00	750.00	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00	975.00	4,875.00	110.00	550.00	
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	175	5.00	875.00	7.00	1,225.00	85.00	14,875.00	110.00	19,250.00	55.00	9,625.00	
III PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----	4540	1.00	4,540.00	1.25	5,675.00	1.50	6,810.00	0.75	3,405.00	0.75	3,405.00	
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$119,843.00		\$183,577.00		\$187,605.00		\$153,436.00		\$155,566.00	
DISCOUNT				2.00%	\$2,396.86	1.00%	\$1,835.77	1.00%	\$1,876.05	1.00%	\$1,534.36	0.25%	\$388.92
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$117,446.14		\$181,741.23		\$185,728.95		\$151,901.64		\$155,177.08
AWARDED													
TITLE: TRANSITION ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (TAP) MANUAL													
TERM: SEPT. 1, 2004 thru AUGUST 31, 2004 Page 01 of 01 P R O G R A M B 8 6 8 - S													
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR		BASIS	Tobay Printing	United Book Press	VON HOFFMAN CORP	VON HOFFMAN CORP.							
PROGRAM B868-S		OF	Copiaque, NY	Baltimore, MD	Frederick, MD	CURRENT CONTRACTOR							
		AWARD	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	PROGRAM				
I PROOFS:													
(a)	Composite Dylux/Digital Proof of Text Pages.....per trim/page-size u	184	1.00	184.00	1.06	195.04	2.35	432.40	2.35	432.40			
(b)	Digital Proof of Complete Cover.... per proof-----	1	25.00	25.00	15.00	15.00	47.40	47.40	47.40	47.40			
II PRINTING & BINDING:													
(a)	Printing Text Pages in a Single Ink Color. . . per page. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	920	6.00	5,520.00	9.10	8,372.00	11.35	10,442.00	11.35	10,442.00			
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	32200	4.25	136,850.00	3.80	122,360.00	3.68	118,496.00	3.68	118,496.00			
(b)	Printing Cover Pages 1, 2, 4 & Backstrip in a Single Ink Color. . .per complete cover. . .												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	5	150.00	750.00	639.00	3,195.00	150.00	750.00	150.00	750.00			
(2)	RUNNING/1,000 COPIES-----	175	52.00	9,100.00	86.55	15,146.25	NC	0.00	NC	0.00			
III PACKING & DISTRIBUTION:													
(a)	Packing and Sealing Shipping Containers... per container-----	4540	0.75	3,405.00	1.32	5,992.80	0.80	3,632.00	0.80	3,632.00			
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$155,834.00		\$155,276.09		\$133,799.80		\$133,799.80			
DISCOUNT				2.00%	\$3,116.68	1.00%	\$1,552.76	5.00%	\$6,689.99	5.00%	\$6,689.99		
DISCOUNTED TOTALS					\$152,717.32		\$153,723.33		\$127,109.81		\$127,109.81		